F.No: 8-2/2022-Estt.

HALF.IYT - Tl Yofelel TEATH
ICAR - SUGARCANE BREEDING INSTITUTE
/COIMBATORE - 641007

HRITSY 32 / OFFICE ORDER

Date: 08.12.2022

As per the decision taken by the Central Government Employees Welfare Coordination

Committee

Lr.No.ll/39/0TH/191 0/2022-ESTT-0O/0o-Comm-Cus-Gen-Chennai

dated 24.11.2022

placed in Chennai Customs Website, the Director, ICAR-SBI, Coimbatore has declared the fellowing
closed Holidays to be observed at ICAR-Sugarcane Breeding Institute, Coimbatore for the Calendar
year 2023. In addition to these closed holidays employees can avail any two of the Restricted
Holidays from the enclosed Restricted Holiday list during the year 2023 with the prior permission of

the competent authority.

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2023

B9, gl R e |
S.No. Holiday Date Day
1 g 15 SR NECIN
Pongal # January 15 Sunday |
2 LEGERTES] 26 SN EYgR
Republic Day January 26 Thursday
3 TR g 04 3y HITIR
Mahavir Jayanti April 04 Tuesday
4 TS BI5S 07 b IHIR
Good Friday April 07 Friday o
5 3 I fhav 22 3 KIRCIN
ldu'lFitr (Ramzan) # April 22 Saturday |
¢ g qfom 057 THAR
Buddha Purnima May 05 Friday o
7| ¥ S gEaeNeg 29 5 FHEaR
ld-ul-zuha (Bakrid) # | June 29 Thursday ﬁ_f
8 T 29 JeTs KIREIT
Muharram # July 29 Saturday
9 FERERI COKT 15 T BICEIN
Independence Day August 15 Tuesday
10 | s =gt 19 faaew HIGTAR ;
Vinayak Chaturthi / Ganesh Chaturthi ' September 19 Tuesday
11 se—V—fheme/ FTRR HiREE @1 SR 28 foea ESIREIN
Mila-Un-Nabi (or) Id-E-Milad September 28 Thursday :
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) N
12 FETCAT TR BT ST 02 HRR AR _i
Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday | October 02 Monday |
13 HETH! | 24 JFER AR
Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) ' October 24 Tuesday _
14 LRI | 25 3JRIEN ECEIR !
An Additional Holiday For Dussehra . October 25 Wednesday
15 ST 12 AR
Diwali (Deepavali) , November 12 Sunday —
16 T D STl | 27 TER ,
Guru Nanak's Birthday . November 27 Monday
17 haad | 25 fesaR IR
Christmas Day ' December 25 Monday

# - If the dates of any of the above mentioned 3 holidays are changed by the State Government, it
will be deemed date for the holiday suo moto for all the Central Government Offices in Tamil Nadu

instead of separately declaring it as holiday.



The following are the Restricted Holidays to be observed during the year 2023

=

fest

H. Restricted Holiday | INEC]

S.No. ‘ Date Day

1 ECCERGER 01 SR NECI
New Year's Day B January 01 Sunday

2 ECGETIN] 14 SR AR
Makar Sankranti January 14 Saturday

3 g Gl 26 TR
Basant Panchami/ Sri Panchami January 26 Thursday

4 FOIRT 3l BT gy 05 Bl NEEIN
Hazarat Ali's Birthday February 05 Sunday
T J[dSR BT Siead
Guru Ravidas's Birthday

5 WM e AR Sl 15 BRI RCEIN
Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti February 15 Wednesday

6 7T Rt 18 B AR
Maha Sivarathri February 18 Saturday

7 RTaTSl S 19 TRERI NEEI
Shivaji Jayanti February 19 Sunday

8 SRICICES] 07 7 AR
Holika Dahan/ Dolyatra March 07 Tuesday

9 3 e /T Teal/S e / T A 22 Y IR
Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava/Ugadi / Cheti Chand | March 22 Wednesday

10 T 09 31 NECIN
Easter Sunday April 09 Sunday o

11 derdl/ fag 14 374t AR
Vaisakhi/Vishu/Meshadi April 14 Friday

12 Semrere)( sTer)/ SET Rg (o) 15 30 AR
Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bohag Bihu (Assam) April 15 Saturday

13 SHIA—-e—fdeT 21 30 AR
Jamat-Ul-Vida April 21 Friday

14 T X[ S 09 7% BIREIN
Guru Rabindranath's Birthday May 09 Tuesday

15 R T 20 S BICEIN
RathYatra June 20 Tuesday

16 TRET Faay 16 3T ECCIN
Parsi New Year's Day / Nauraj August 16 Wednesday

17 foras =il 20 TR NEEIN
Vinayaka Chaturthi August 20 Sunday

18 SIE! 29 T HITAIR
Onam or Thiru Onam Day August 29 Tuesday

19 T g9 30 A ECEIN
Raksha Bandhan August 30 Wednesday

20 STTCH] 06 fesr IR
Janmashtami (Smarta) September 06 Wednesday

21 EEIGIL 21 IR NIREIN
Dussehra ( Maha Saptami) October 21 Saturday

22 T el 22 RN NEEIN
Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) October 22 Sunday

23 TR A 23 AR BIGEIN
Dussehra (Maha Navami) October 23 Monday

24 wEf aredie o] 28 IR HIRGIE
Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday October 28 Saturday

25 e TG 01 7GR FHIR
Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) November 01 Wednesday

26 T el 12 AR BECIN
Naraka Chaturdasi November 12 Sunday




[27 JCEER T 13 7GR GIEEI
Govardhan Puja November 13 Monday

28 a1 g 15 TqR EEEIN

Bhai Duj | November 15 Wednesday

29 9iER TR | 19 AR '
Pratihar Sashthi / Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja) | November 19 Sunday

30 | T% %1 98ISR @ IRIe foaq | 24 TR YFHIR

| Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day | November 24 Friday

31| e @) F W l24 R SRR
L ’ Christmas Eve | December 24 Sunday
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All Head of Divisions / Sections - With a request to bring the contents of the Office Order to the
notice of all the staff. »

Officer Incharge, AKMU Unit - With a request to display the same in our Institute website.
ICAR-SBI-RC, Karnal / Kannur / Agali - They may choose three additional holidays keeping in
view the occasion of local importance for the state in consultation with local Central Govt.
Coordination Committee.

The Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-SBI, Coimbatore - 7.

The Under Secretary, CDN and R&D Section, ICAR, Krishi bhavan, New Delhi - 1.

The Deputy Secretary (CS), ICAR, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi - 1.

All the Directors of ICAR Institutes.

The Executive Engineer (Civil), Coimbatore Central Division, CPWD, 226, Cowley Brown Road.
Coimbatore - 2.

The Executive Engineer (Electrical), Central Electrical Division, CPWD, Bhagyalakshm:
Complex, 107,108 N.S R. Road, Saibaba Colony, Cbe - 11

The Senior Audit Officer (OAD), Office of the Principal Director of Audit, Scientific Departments,
V Floor, Block 2, Shastri Bhavan, Haddows Road, Chennai - 600 006.

The Secretary (Official Side/Staff Side), IJSC, ICAR-SBI, Coimbatore -7.

Sub Postmaster, Sugarcane Breeding Institute Post Office, Coimbatore- 641 007

The Secretary, Staff Recreation Club, ICAR-SBI, Coimbatore -641 007
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